
OSTA Registered UDF Developers
7-Jun-99
82 Total Developers

Company Contact Phone Fax Email Developer ID
Adaptec, Inc. Michael McMurdie 408-945-8600 408-957-4544 mcmurdie@corp.adaptec.com Adaptec DirectCD
Aebron Comm Corp Sean Riddle 405-600-3604 405-600-3617 sriddle@ionet.net The Byte Factory DVD
Aplix Corporation Ryu  Korlyama +81-3-3204-6320 +81-3-3204-6275 dragon18@aplix.co.jp Aplix UDF
Asimware Innovations Inc. Paul Reeves 905-578-4916 905-578-3966 reeves@asimware.com
Axis Communications Patrick Bannura +46-46-270-1800 +46-46-13-61-30 Patrick.Bannura@axis.com Axis Storage Server
BitWizard B.V. Roger Wolff +31-15-2137555 +31-15-2138217 udf@BitWizard.nl Linux -- UDF
B.H.A. Co., Ltd Yasahako Torada +81-886-9355 +81-886-9354 torada@bha.co.jp
CD-ROM Productions Paul Crowley 847-686-6015 847-478-8249 pcrowley@enteract.com
Celerity Inc. Tom Jansto 423-539-5300 423-470-8618 tjansto@celerity.com
Cequadrat GMBH Peter Hoepfner +49-241-963-1100 +49-241-963-1101 peterh@cequadrat.com CEQUADRAT PacketCD
Colorado Software Architects David Howard 970-663-5080 970-663-5080 dehoward@msn.com
Creative Digital Research Bryan Ischo 408-255-0999 408-255-1011 bji@HyCD.com HyCD
Daikin U.S. Comtec Laboratories Masato Otsuka 415-893-7811 415-893-7807 masato@daikin-comtec.com Daikin U.S. Comtec Lab
DENON / Nippon Columbia Tomohiko Sato +81-3-3584-8227 +81-3-3584-7431 LEE06726@niftyserve.or.jp UDF DENON MMST
Divion Nancy Crosbie 814-235-2360 814-234-0228 nancy@research.divion.com
Echostar Mike Birmingham 303-790-4445 303-799-6406 birmmik@echostar.com N/A (Read Only product)
Elektroson Maarten Nielen +31-40-2515-065 +31-40-2514-920 mnielen@elektroson.nl GEAR
Encore Computer Corp. Lynette Johnson 954-795-5469 954-792-5410 ljohnson@encore.com Encore Computer Corp.
Enterprise Corporation International Shogo Karitani 408-573-0231 408-573-0302 shogo@ecicorp.com eCi Inspector Series
Ericsson Utvecklinks AB Par Hylback +46-63-169858 +46-63-513943 Par.Hylback@osd.ericsson.se
G-Link Technology Ayeang Yang 408-492-9068 408-492-9067 ayfang@ix.netcom.com GCDIK
Gordian Richard Lyman 714-850-0205 714-850-0533 rich@gordian.com Gordian UDF R/W Filesystem
High Ground Systems David Therrien 617-263-5588 617-263-5565 dtherrien@highground.com
Highland Research Randal Hines 303-604-1571 hinesr@msn.com
Hitachi Ltd. Takashi Enoki +81-45-866-6011 +81-45-865-9702 t_enoki@cm.yokohama.hitachi.co.jp
Hyundai Electric Yung Ki Hong +82-33-6-30-2166 +82-33-6-30-2113 hongyk@hei.co.kr
I.A.N. Software S.R.L Aldo Gavioli +39-2-4459351 +39-2-4450119 aldo@ian.it IAN10
IBM Armin Christofferson 507-253-5546 507-253-4037 armin@us.ibm.com IBM OS/400
JVC Kaoru Masutani +81-468-36-9851 +81-468-36-0420 masutani@krhm.jvc-victor.co.jp JVC_DVD_UDF
JVC Junzo Suzuki +81-468-36-4333 +81-468-36-9430 suzuki@krhm.jvc-victor.co.jp
Luminex Brian Hawley 909-781-4100 909-781-4105 hawley@luminex.com
Matsushita Communication Industrial Co. Haruo Tagawa +81-45-932-1231 +81-45-934-3284 tagawa@avsd.mci.mei.co.jp Matsushita MCI-AVSD001
Matsushita Communication Industrial Co. Hiroshi Miyabe +81-45-939-1893 +81-45-934-8765 miyabe@adl.mci.mei.co.jp
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co. Tokura Tsuyoshi +81-6-906-2447 +81-6-908-2449 tokura@isl.mei.co.jp MEI
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co. Yoshiyuki Uchiyama +81-6-906-2332 +81-6-901-8059 uchiyama@dsd.mei.co.jp MEI-ODSD
Matsushita-Kotobuki Electronics Akiyoski Yamashita +81-89-966-2111 +81-89-966-3602 yamashita@ddp.mke.co.jp MKE_DDD
Micro Design International George Dake 407-677-8333 407-677-8365 dake@mdi.com Micro Design Rosetta
Microsoft Dan Lovinger 425-703-5422 425-936-7329 danlo@microsoft.com Microsoft WinNT
Microsoft Peter Stewart 425-936-8714 425-936-7329 petes@microsoft.com Microsoft Win9X
Microsoft Tony Ka 425-936-6862 425-936-7329 tonyka@microsoft.com Microsoft Win9X
Microtest John Bonesio 602-952-6400 602-952-6530 jbonesio@microtest.com Microtest UDF
MPO Jean-Louis Duhammel +33-41-10-5151 +33-41-10-5140 jl.duhammel@mpo.fr MPO
Multimedia Technology Center Rick Hallock 315-866-4639 315-866-4709 rhallock@dreamscape.com MTC2000
Natif Inc. Ju Oh 310-271-8695 310-271-8731 ju@natif.com
NewTech Infosystems, Inc. Bill Yao 714-622-6970 714-622-6978 yaowh@aol.com NTI CD-MAKER
Oak Technology Linden deCarmo 561-995-8880 x18 561-989-8872 lindend@oaktech.com
Oak Technology Kejing Wang 408-328-6827 408-774-5390 kejingw@oaktech.com
Omnimedia PLC Tim Nutt +44-181-974-6766 +44-181-567-1031 timn@omni.co.uk
OpenDisc Systems, Inc. David Ellis 303-546-0460 303-546-0459 david_ellis@opendisc.com OpenDisc
Open Interface, Inc. Kazuo Sakakida +81-45-476-3688 +81-45-476-3689 ksakakida@oii.co.jp
Padus, Inc. Mirco Caramori 408-377-0300 408-377-0303 mirco@padus.com Padus
Patapsco Designs Patti Brence 301-624-1601 301-694-2641 pbrence@patapsco.com Patapsco Designs
Pegasus Disk Technologies, Inc. Brad Baker 510-938-5340 510-938-5341 brad.baker@pegasus-ofs.com Pegasus-OFS
Philips Hans Mons +31-40-273-3318 +31-40-273-4234 Hans.Mons@iname.com Phillips DVD Video
Pioneer Shiego Sugiyama +81-0429-42-1151 +81-0429-43-5404 shiego_sugiyama@pms.pioneer.co.jp PIONEER
Plasmon Data Ltd Dean Zjalic +44-1763-264-400 +44-1763-264-444 dean@plasmon.co.uk PLASMON NSR
PoINT Software & Systems GmbH Alexandar Lehn +49-271-384-1159 +49-271-384-1151 AlexLehn@aol.com PoINT UDF
Prassi Software USA, Inc. Paolo Barettoni 408-224-0100 408-224-0649 paolob@prassi.com Prassi
PSO Buron Alain +33-5-61713505 +33-5-61713507 sales@pso.fr PSO
Ricoh Company Ltd. Masaetsu Takahashi +81-45-477-1601 +81-45-477-1597 tak@shinyoko.ricoh.co.jp RICOH UDF
Sampo Corporation Ming - Guang Wu +886-2-9556111 +886-2-9622051 mgwu@sampo.com.tw
Samsung Electronics Co. LTD Hyun Kwon Chung +82-331-2000-4794 +82-331-2000-3160 hkjung@secns.sec.samsung.co.kr SAMSUNG DVD RAM RND
Shimx Salki Shimji Morimoto +81-734-74-8220 +81-734-74-8226 shimji_m@mmc.or.jp
Smart Lab Victor Tung 310-316-5804 smart.lab@juno.com SL
Smart Storage Inc. Robert Oakes 508-623-3300 x143 508-475-0702 boakes@smartstorage.com SMART STORAGE
Smart Storage Inc. Sanjiv Doshi 508-623-3200 508-475-0702 sdoshi@smart-storage.com SMARTFS
Software Architects, Inc. Cary Boyd 425-487-0122 425-487-0467 caryb@softarch.com SAI UDF File System
Sony Corporation Kazuhiro Watanabe +81-3-5488-6214 +81-3-5488-6491 udf@strg.sony.cp.jp SONY DVD-ROM
Sony Corporation Hiroshi Nakano +81-462-30-6126 +81-462-30-5559 nakano@vid.cpg.sony.co.jp SONY DVD Video
Sony Corporation Mitsutoshi Terada +81-466-30-4175 +81-466-30-4206 terada@sm.sony.co.jp Sony DAS DVD Formatter
Sony Corporation Dai Satol +81-462-30-5971 +81-462-30-6257 sato@apd.cpg.sony.co.jp SONY DVD DSD Audio
Sony Disc Technology, Inc. Yoraki Kanada +81-45-338-5295 +81-45-338-5769 kanada@sdt.sony.co.jp Sony Disc Tech.
Sun Microsystems Tanjore Suresh 650-786-7843 650-786-7323 tanjore.suresh@eng.sun.com SUN SOLARIS UDF
Technische Universitat Dresden Dr. Klaus Meissner +49-351-483-8517 +49-351-463-8518 kmeiss@inf.tu-dresden.de TU Dresden DVD-Jukebox
Thakral Technology Daniel Wong Su Chun +65-45-15-101 +65-45-15-120 danielw@thakraltech.com.sg
Tracer Technologies Scott Carson 301-731-2002 301-459-6487 udf@tracertech.com Tracer
Toshiba Corp. Junji Kobayashi +81-3-5500-1057 +81-3-5500-7275 koba@mmd.toshiba.co.jp UDF_bridge Toshiba/MMS
Toshiba Corp. DVD Div. Yoshio Mizutani + 81-3-3457-2627 + 81-3-5444-9430 000092030295@tg-mail.toshiba.co.jb UDF Toshiba DVD Video
US Design Corporation Grant Woodside 410-381-3000 410-381-3235 gewoods@usdesign.com
US Design Corporation Harry Garonzik 410-381-3000 410-381-3235 hgaron@usdesign.com
VOB Computer Systeme Volumar Breitfeld +49-237-967028-0 +49-237-967028-88 vbreitfeld@vob.de VON ImptantWrite
Widman Joseph Widman 831-427-3057 831-427-3057 k_widman@sasq.net

* The companies listed above have registered with OSTA as UDF developers by completing the UDF developer registration form located in the appendix of the UDF Specification.
NOTE: Email any corrections to arnold@mdi.com
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Operating System and Media Support Matrix
7-Jun-99

Planned Operating System Support Planned Media Support Ready for

Company DOS OS/2 MAC Win9X WinNT UNIX NetWare Other MO WORM CD-ROM CD-R CD-RW DVD-ROM DVD-RAM Other TEST*
Adaptec, Inc. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Aebron Comm Corp. Yes Yes
Aplix Corporation Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Asimware Innovations Inc. Amiga Yes Yes Yes
Axis Communications Custom Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Hard Disk
B.H.A. Co., Ltd Yes Yes Yes
BitWizard B.V. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Celerity Inc Yes
Cequadrat GMBH Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Colorado Software Architects Yes Yes
Creative Digital Research Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Linux
Daikin U.S. Comtec Laboratories Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
DENON / Nippon Columbia Yes
Divion Yes Yes
Echostar Custom Yes
Elektroson Yes Yes Yes
Encore Computer Corp. Yes
Enterprise Corporation International Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Ericsson Utvecklinks AB AXE - I/O
G-Link Technology Yes Yes
Gordian Yes Yes Yes
High Ground Systems Yes
Highland Research Yes Yes
Hitachi Ltd. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Hyundai Electric Yes Yes Yes Yes
I.A.N. Software S.R.L. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
JVC Yes
Luminex Yes Yes
Matsushita Communication Industrial Co. Yes Yes
Matsushita Electric Industrial Co. Yes Yes
Micro Design International Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Microsoft Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Microtest Yes Yes Yes
MPO Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Multimedia Technology Center Yes
Natif Inc Yes Yes Yes Yes
NewTech Infosystems, Inc. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Oak Technology Yes Yes Yes Yes
Omnimedia PLC Yes Yes Yes
OpenDisc Systems, Inc. Yes Yes Yes
Open Interface, Inc. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes ITRON Yes Yes Yes
Padus Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Patapsco Designs Yes Yes Yes Yes
Pegasus Disk Technologies Yes Yes Yes
Philips Yes
Pioneer
Plasmon Data Ltd Yes Yes Yes Yes
PoINT Software & Systems GmbH Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
PSO Yes Yes Yes
Prassi Software Yes Yes
Ricoh Company Ltd. Yes Yes
Sampo Corporation Yes Yes
Ssmsung Electronics Yes Yes Yes
Shimx Salki Yes Yes Yes
Smart Lab Yes Yes Yes
Smart Storage Inc. Yes Yes Yes Yes
Software Architects, Inc. Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Sony Corporation Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Sony Corporation Yes
Sony Disc Technology Inc. Yes Yes
Sun Microsystems Yes Yes
Technische Universitat Dresden Yes Yes
Thakral Technology
Tracer Technologies, Inc. Yes Yes
Toshiba Corp. Yes
Toshiba Corp. DVD Div. Yes
US Design Corporation Yes Yes VMS
VOB Computer Systeme Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes
Widman Yes Yes

* The Ready for Testing  column indicates that the company is ready to do UDF interchange testing with other UDF developers.
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